Foxboro™ SCADA
SCD6000 RTU Architectural Overview
PSS 41H-8S6KAOV
Product Specification
April 2024
Legal Information

PSS 41H-8S6KAOV, Rev D 25
SCD6000 RTU Architectural Overview Ordering Information
Ordering Information
SCD6000 Supported Modules
Part Number Description
CPU Modules
SY-60399001R SCD6000 CPU OptoNet Power Supply Ethernet (COPE) Module
SY-60399002R SCD6000 CPU OptoNet Ethernet (COE) Module (RoHS)
SY-60399008R SCD6000 COPE TYPE II Module (1GB DDR3)
SY-60399009R SCD6000 COE TYPE II Module (1GB DDR3)
Power Supply
SY-0399131R Wide Input Range Power Supply Module (needed for 2003098R) (RoHS)
Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) Module
SY-6034085 10/100Base-T SFP Module
SY-6038038 100Base-FX SFP Module
I/O Files
SY-2003092R 2x5 I/O slot file (RoHS)
SY-2003098R Ten I/O slot card file (RoHS)
SY-2003100R Five I/O slot card file (RoHS)
SY-2003102R Three I/O slot card file (RoHS)
SY-2003104R One I/O slot card file (RoHS)
SY-2003107R 3x3 I/O slot file (RoHS)
SY-2003110R 6x1 I/O slot file (RoHS)
SY-60399004R(a) Electrobus Upper I/O Expansion Module
SY-60399005R(a) Electrobus Lower I/O Expansion Module
SY-6500175R Electrobus I/O Expansion 50 PIN DSUB Cable
Multiple I/O Module
SY-0399095R Multi Input Output Module 129 V 8 Mini Pilot Relay
SY-0399094R Multi Input Output Module 48 V 8 Mini Pilot Relay
SY-0399088R Multi Input Output Module 24 V 8 Mini Pilot Relay
SY-0399097R Multi Input Output Module 129 V 6 Paired Pilot Relay
SY-0399096R Multi Input Output Module 48 V 6 Paired Pilot Relay
SY-0399089R Multi Input Output Module 24 V 6 Paired Pilot Relay
Analog Input Module
SY-0399085R 20 Channel Analog Input Module (Isolated)
Analog/Digital Input Module
SY-0399160R 4 Analog/32 Digital Input Module (24 V to 129 V)
26 PSS 41H-8S6KAOV, Rev D
Ordering Information SCD6000 RTU Architectural Overview
Part Number Description
SY-0399222R 4 Isolated Analog Inputs and 32 Digital Inputs (Deep Wiring Channel) Module
SY-60399035R 4 Isolated AI and 32 DI Input Board 24 V to 129 V with configurable debounce time
SY-60399011R 4 Isolated AI and 32 DI Input Board (Deep Wiring Channel) 24 V to 129 V configurable
debounce time
Digital Output Module
SY-0399086R 12 Pilot Relay Digital Output Module
SY-0399087R 12 Magnetically Latched Relay Digital Output Module
SY-0399136R 8 Digital Output 10 Amp Module
Analog Output Module
SY-0399084R 4 Channel Analog Output Module
V.28 Dual Communication Modules
SY-0399192R Communication Module V.28 Conitel C2020/C2025 Master/Slave, C300/C3000 Slave
SY-0399194R(a) Communication Module V.28 DNP3 Master/Slave
SY-0399196R Communication Module V.28 IEC 60870-5-101 Slave
SY-0399226R(b) SCD6000 Communication Module V.28 DNP3 Master/Slave Type 2
SY-60399036R(c) SCD6000 Communications Module V.28 IEC60870-5-101 Master
V.11 Dual Communication Modules
SY-0399163R(a) Communication Module V.11 DNP3 Master/Slave
SY-0399224R(a) Communication Module V.11 DNP3 Master/Slave (Ignore DCD)
SY-0399225R(b) SCD6000 Communication Module V.11 DNP3 Master/Slave Type 2
Glass Fiber Optic Dual Communication Modules
SY-0399122R(a) Communication Module Glass Optical DNP3 Master/Slave
SY-0399127R Communication Module Glass Optical IEC 60870-5-103 Master
SY-0399227R(b) SCD6000 Communication Module Glass Optical DNP3 Master/Slave Type 2
Wide Range Input Power Supply Module
SY-0399131R Wide Input Range Power Supply Module
8 Channel Serial Module
SY-0399132R 8 Channel Serial Module
Remote Terminal Unit (RTU) 3 Phase Digital Transducer Module
SY-0399140R 3 Phase Digital Transducer Module (1 Amp, 0.5% Accuracy)
SY-0399142R 3 Phase Digital Transducer Module (5 Amp, 0.5% Accuracy)
(a) These modules support SCD6000 firmware version SY-1101207_A up to SY-1101207_C
(b) These modules support SCD6000 firmware version SY-1101207_D
(c) These modules support SCD6000 firmware version SY-1101207_K and later.
PSS 41H-8S6KAOV, Rev D 27
SCD6000 RTU Architectural Overview Ordering Information
SCD6000-SVX Supported Modules
Part Number Description
CPU Modules
SY-60399012R SCD6000-SVX TYPE II Module (1GB DDR3)
SY-60399010R SCD6000-SVX CPU/OptoNet/Ethernet (COE) Module
Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) Module
SY-6034085 10/100Base-T SFP Module
SY-6038038 100Base-FX SFP Module
Power Supply
SY-0702076R 100W Power Supply Assembly
I/O Files
SY-2003088R SCD6000-IOX 6 Slot Card File Assembly
SY-2003089R SCD6000-IOX 7 Slot Card File Assembly
Analog Input Module
SY-0399071R SCD6000-IOX 20 Channel 1 KV Analog Input Module (Isolated)
Analog/Digital Input Module
SY-0399161R SCD6000-IOX 32 DI/4 AI Module (24 V to 129 V)
SY-60399037R SCD6000-IOX 32 DI/4 AI Debounce Assembly
Digital Output Module
SY-0399008R SCD6000-IOX 12 DO Pilot Relay Module
Analog Output Module
SY-0399012R SCD6000-IOX 4 Channel Analog Output Module
V.28 Dual Communication Modules
SY-0399195R SCD6000-IOX Remote Terminal Unit Dual Comms Board V.28 IEC 60870-5-101 Slave
Module Assembly
SY-0399197R (a) SCD6000-IOX Remote Terminal Unit Dual Comms Board V.28 WISP+ Master/Slave
Module Assembly
SY-0399228R(b) SCD6000-IOX Dual Communications Module V.28 DNP3 (Without Link Layer)
Firmware Assembly
SY-60399038R(c) SCD6000-IOX V.28 DCB IEC 101 Master Module Assembly
V.11 Dual Communication Modules
SY-0399230R(b) SCD6000-IOX Dual Communications Module V.11 DNP3 (Without Link Layer)
Firmware Assembly
Glass Fiber Optic Dual Communication Modules
SY-0399073R SCD6000-IOX Remote Terminal Unit Dual Comms Board Glass Optical IEC-103
Module Assembly
SY-0399229R(b) SCD6000-IOX Dual Communications Module Glass Optical DNP3 (Without Link Layer)
Firmware Assembly
Wide Range Input Power Supply Module
28 PSS 41H-8S6KAOV, Rev D
Ordering Information SCD6000 RTU Architectural Overview
Part Number Description
CPU Modules
SY-0702076R SCD6000-IOX PSU Module
Remote Terminal Unit (RTU) 3 Phase Digital Transducer Module
SY-0399140R 3 Phase Digital Transducer Module (1 Amp, 0.5% Accuracy)
SY-0399142R 3 Phase Digital Transducer Module (5 Amp, 0.5% Accuracy)
(a) These modules support RTU50.
NOTE: For more information on other binary options and non-RoHS variants, see the latest revision of Product
Specification Sheet No. PSS 31H-8G5.
(b) These modules support SCD6000 firmware version SY-1101207_D
(c) These modules support SCD6000 firmware version SY-1101207_K and later.
Electrodynamic Controller Supported Modules
Part Number Description
CPU Modules
SY-60399008R SCD6000 COPE TYPE II Module (1GB DDR3)
SY-60399009R SCD6000 COE TYPE II Module (1GB DDR3)
Power Supply
SY-0399131R Wide Input Range Power Supply Module (needed for 2003098R) (RoHS)
Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) Module
SY-6038090 100Base-FX SFP Module
I/O Files
SY-2003092R 2x5 I/O slot file (RoHS)
SY-2003098R Ten I/O slot card file (RoHS)
SY-2003110R 6x1 I/O slot file (RoHS)
Multi I/O Modules
SY-0399095R Multi Input Output Module 129 V 8 Mini Pilot Relay
SY-0399034R Multi Input Output Module 48 V 8 Mini Pilot Relay
Analog Output Module